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Friends of Lauren Melo 12/22/2024 1
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
04/30/2020 $12.00 | Regions Bank 3516 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
05/06/2020 -$12.00 | Regions Bank 3516 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge Refund
07/27/2020 $1,700.00 | The Stoneridge Group LLC 960 North Point Parkway, Ste 225 | Alpharetta, GA 30005 Photography, Digital
08/18/2020 $4,800.00 | Data Targeting, Inc. 6211 Northwest 132nd Street Gainesville, FL 32653 Survey Research
09/17/2020 $200.30 | Anedot, Inc. 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1770 | New Orleans, LA 70112 Service charge
10/13/2020 $738.87 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/13/2020 $10,000.00 | Data Targeting, Inc. 6211 Northwest 132nd Street Gainesville, FL 32653 Polling
10/25/2020 $1,000.00 | Traci Koster Campaign 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 House District 64
10/25/2020 $1,000.00 | Linda Chaney Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek | Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 69
Way
10/25/2020 $1,000.00 | Elizabeth Fetterhoff Post Office Box 2536 Deland, FL 32724 House District 26
Campaign
10/25/2020 $1,000.00 | Jackie Toledo Campaign Post Office Box 320854 Tampa, FL 33679 House District 60
10/29/2020 $40.30 | Anedot, Inc. 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1770 | New Orleans, LA 70112 Service charge
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10/29/2020 $80.30 | Anedot, Inc. 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1770 | New Orleans, LA 70112 Service charge
12/09/2020 $3,319.56 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/23/2021 $5,000.00 | Issue Management, LLC Post Office Box 10666 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Political Consulting
03/15/2021 $5,000.00 | Deborah Aleksander LLC 3583 Mossy Creek Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Finance Consulting
06/28/2021 $1,169.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/22/2021 $500.00 | Friends of the NRA 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax, VA 22030-7750 Event Tickets
09/13/2021 $2,500.00 | Deborah Aleksander LLC 3583 Mossy Creek Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Financial Consulting
09/14/2021 $545.61 PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/30/2021 $7,500.00 | Florida House Republican 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
Campaign Committee
12/13/2021 $2,500.00 | Deborah Aleksander LLC 3583 Mossy Creek Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Finance Consulting
12/27/2021 $606.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/12/2022 $1,000.00 | Wilton Simpson Campaign 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Commissioner of Agriculture
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04/29/2022 $1,000.00 | Tiffany Esposito Campaign Post Office Box 502 Estero, FL 33929 House District 77
05/11/2022 $1,000.00 | James "Jim" Mooney Jr. 150 Ted Williams Way Islamorada, FL 33036 House District 120

Campaign
06/12/2022 $1,195.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/28/2022 $1,200.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event tickets
07/11/2022 $212.50 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services
07/12/2022 $1,000.00 | Rick Roth Campaign Post Office Box 157 Loxahatchee, FL 33470 House District 94
07/12/2022 $1,000.00 | Toby Overdorf Campaign Post Office Box 1893 Palm City, FL 34991 House District 85
07/12/2022 $7,500.00 | Working Together For 133 South Harbor Drive Venice , FL 34285 Contribution

Florida PAC
07/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Erin Skipper Campaign 4753 Raggedy Point Road Fleming Island, FL 32003 Clay County School Board District 1
07/28/2022 $500.00 | Elfenbein, Mike 13162 Drysdale Avenue Port Charlotte, FL 33981 Event Guide Services
07/30/2022 $595.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/31/2022 $1,000.00 | Juan Alfonso Fernandez- 2100 Salzedo Street Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 House District 118

Barquin Campaign
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08/01/2022 $10,000.00 | Honest Leadership 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
08/01/2022 $1,000.00 | Michelle Salzman Campaign | 10296 Vintage Drive Pensacola, FL 32514 House District 1
08/01/2022 $1,000.00 | Monica Colucci Campaign 14200 Southwest 18 Street Miami, FL 33175 Miami- Dade School Board District 8
08/01/2022 $1,000.00 | Jobs and Prosperity for 2600 South Douglas Road Suite | Coral Gables , FL 33134 Contribution

Florida 900
08/09/2022 $545.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
08/10/2022 $130.00 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
08/10/2022 $500.00 [ Home Base Southwest 25120 Pennyroyal Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34134 Event Tickets

Florida
08/10/2022 $2,423.74 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim - fundraising expenses
08/11/2022 $500.00 | LaBelle Rotary Foundation Post Office Box 3043 LaBelle, FL 33975 Event Tickets
09/06/2022 $1,000.00 | LaBelle Chamber of Post Office Box 456 LaBelle, FL 33975 Event Sponsorship

Commerce
09/14/2022 $3,000.00 | Southwest Florida Jobs 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution

Alliance
09/23/2022 $744.43 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer services
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10/21/2022 $15.00 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
10/22/2022 $470.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/09/2022 $1,500.00 | Women's Republican Club of | Post Office Box 8816 Naples, FL 34101 Event Ticket
Naples, Federated
12/03/2022 $562.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/29/2022 $10,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
01/18/2023 $1,000.00 | Tom Leek Campaign 120 John Anderson Drive Ormond Beach, FL 32176 Senate District 7
01/28/2023 $350.84 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/06/2023 $1,731.86 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim - lodging
02/06/2023 $203.05 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
03/14/2023 $529.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/12/2023 $2,500.00 | Deborah Aleksander LLC 3583 Mossy Creek Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Fundraising Consulting
04/25/2023 $657.66 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
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05/17/2023 $1,000.00 | Keith Truenow Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Contribution
Way
05/31/2023 $177.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/17/2023 $540.00 | Greater LaBelle Friends of Post Office Box 726 LaBelle, FL 33795 Sponsorship/Event Tikets
the NRA
08/23/2023 $7,409.59 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim- Lodging, Airfare, Food and
Beverage, Parking, Transportation,
Registration Fees
08/23/2023 $1,751.99 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
08/25/2023 $293.44 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
08/25/2023 $410.18 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim- Lodging, Food and Beverage,
Tolls, Parking
08/28/2023 $25,000.00 | Honest Leadership 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
08/28/2023 $25,000.00 | Conservatives for a Better 2100 Salzedo Street Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution
Florida
09/20/2023 $741.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/11/2023 $1,000.00 | Gladyvette Benarroch 1722 North West 80th Boulevard | Gainesville, FL 32606 House District 81
Campaign Suite 90
10/17/2023 $1,000.00 | Dana Trabulsy Campaign 5428 Stately Oaks Street Fort Pierce, FL 34981 House District 84




Expenditures

Date Updated Page

Friends of Lauren Melo 12/22/2024 7
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
10/17/2023 $1,000.00 | Friends of Traci Koster 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Contribution
10/18/2023 $1,000.00 | James "Jim" Mooney Jr. 150 Ted Williams Way Islamorada, FL 33036 House District 120

Campaign
11/02/2023 $500.00 | Rotary Club of Clewiston, Post Office Box 832 Clewiston, FL 33440 Event tickets

Inc.
11/03/2023 $1,000.00 | Chad Johnson Campaign Post Office Box 1088 Chiefland, FL 32644 House District 22
11/06/2023 $2,500.00 | Deborah Aleksander LLC 3583 Mossy Creek Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Fundraising Consulting
11/14/2023 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
11/28/2023 $5,674.17 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim- Lodging, Transportation, Food and

Beverage, Event Tickets
11/28/2023 $2,135.43 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
12/01/2023 $600.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Service
12/21/2023 $1,000.00 | Erika Booth Campaign 2055 Northwest Diamond Creek Jensen Beach, FL 34957 House District 35
Way

12/24/2023 $173.16 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/03/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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01/13/2024 $4,647.40 | Never Back Down Post Office Box 672888 Marietta, GA 30006 In- Kind
01/23/2024 $4,647.40 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim - airfare, lodging, food and
beverage

02/01/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/19/2024 $720.00 | RSA Consulting Group LLC 235 West Brandon Boulevard Brandon, FL 33511 Event Tickets
02/20/2024 $738.01 PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
03/04/2024 $371.18 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
03/04/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/04/2024 $639.50 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim- Lodging, Transportation
03/26/2024 $5,267.79 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Airfare, Transportation, Lodging, Food

and Beverage, Parking

03/28/2024 $226.46 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
04/01/2024 $25,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
04/01/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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04/15/2024 $500.00 | RSA Consulting Group LLC 235 West Brandon Boulevard Brandon, FL 33511 Campaign Consulting
05/02/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
05/03/2024 $249.24 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
05/03/2024 $1,000.00 | David Mulicka Campaign 1375 Jackson Street Suite 202 Fort Myers, FL 33901 Lee County Commission
05/03/2024 $2,403.30 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim - lodging, rental car, food and
beverage
05/24/2024 $2,500.00 | Vote Yes on Amendment 2 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallhassee, FL 32308 Contribution
06/03/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
06/12/2024 $444.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/17/2024 $2,474.32 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 REIM- lodging, food and beverage
06/24/2024 $1,500.80 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
06/24/2024 $1,324.10 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 REIM- lodging, food and beverage
06/26/2024 $100.30 | Anedot, Inc. 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1770 | New Orleans, LA 70112 Service Charge
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06/28/2024 $60.30 | Anedot, Inc. 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1770 | New Orleans, LA 70112 Service Charge
07/01/2024 $409.79 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 REIM- lodging
07/01/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
07/01/2024 $442.20 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
07/10/2024 $764.96 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 REIM- airfare
07/16/2024 $467.75 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/26/2024 $1,000.00 | Jesse Purdon Campaign 11710 Imperial Pines Way Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Bonita Springs Council District 2
07/26/2024 $2,500.00 | Friends of Yvette Benarroch 1722 Northwest 80th Boulevard Gainesville, FL 32606 Contribution
Suite 90

07/31/2024 $1,169.82 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
07/31/2024 $3,819.56 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim- Lodging, Food and Beverage,

Parking
07/31/2024 $300.00 | Friends of the NRA 11250 Waples Mill Road Fairfax, VA 22030-7750 Event Sponsorship
08/01/2024 $80.30 | Anedot, Inc. 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1770 | New Orleans, LA 70112 Service Charge




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Friends of Lauren Melo 12/22/2024 11
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
08/19/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
09/04/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
09/17/2024 $2,500.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Reim-political consulting
09/18/2024 $1,000.00 | Karen Gonzalez Pittman 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 House District 65
Campaign
09/30/2024 $1,958.97 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/01/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting
LLC
10/08/2024 $2,500.00 | Ace Political LLC 10951 Harmony Park Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Political Consulting
10/08/2024 $2,049.55 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Reim - Lodging, Parking, Food and
Beverage
10/08/2024 $1,319.10 | Melo, Lauren 2210 21st Street Southwest Naples, FL 34117 Mileage
10/17/2024 $1,000.00 | Paula A. Stark Campaign 109 Orange Avenue St. Cloud, FL 34769 House District 47
10/22/2024 $1,000.00 | Juan Alfonso Fernandez- 2100 Salzedo Street Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Miami Dade County Clerk of Court &
Barquin Campaign Comptroller
11/01/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
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11/01/2024 $10,000.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/07/2024 $2,500.00 | Ace Political LLC 10951 Harmony Park Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Political Consulting
11/19/2024 $750.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
11/21/2024 $1.14 | Truist Bank 3522 Thomasville Road Tallahassee, FL 32309 Service Charge
12/02/2024 $3,500.00 | Florida Finance Strategies, 111-B East College Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 Finance Consulting

LLC
12/03/2024 $1,520.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Road Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/05/2024 $2,500.00 | Ace Political LLC 10951 Harmony Park Drive Bonita Springs, FL 34135 Political Consulting




